Retention & Graduation Rates for Full-Time Transfers

2nd

4th

5th

6th

7th

8th

Number Enrolled
Total Graduated
Percent Graduated

Number Re-Enrolled
Total Graduated
Percent Graduated
Number Retained
Percent Retained

Number Re-Enrolled
Total Graduated
Percent Graduated
Number Retained
Percent Retained

Number Re-Enrolled
Total Graduated
Percent Graduated
Number Retained
Percent Retained

Number Re-Enrolled
Total Graduated
Percent Graduated
Number Retained
Percent Retained

Number Re-Enrolled
Total Graduated
Percent Graduated
Number Retained
Percent Retained

Number Re-Enrolled
Total Graduated
Percent Graduated
Number Retained
Percent Retained

Number Re-Enrolled
Total Graduated
Percent Graduated
Number Retained
Percent Retained

2011

1,557
17
1.1%

1,369
651
42.9%
1,386
89.0%

621
456
72.2%
1,289
82.8%

139
86
77.7%
1,263
81.1%

40

21
79.1%
1,250
80.3%

27
12
79.8%
1,258
80.8%

13

80.4%
1,256
80.7%

80.7%
1,261
81.0%

2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017
1378 1484 1403 1299 1376 1,249
18 12 10 10 9 12
13%  08%  07%  08%  07%  1.0%
1222 1312 1258 1161 1247 1,135
595 646 676 644 730 689
44.5%  443%  489%  50.3%  53.7%  56.1%
1240 1324 1268 1171 1256 1,147
90.0%  89.2%  90.4%  90.1%  91.3%  91.8%
559 583 509 465 457 409
398 426 385 378 345 311
734%  73.0%  763%  794%  78.8%  81.0%
1,172 1240 1,195 1119 1196 1,110
85.1%  83.6%  852%  8G.1%  86.9%  88.9%
129 132 94 61 89 79
76 90 63 45 51 44
789%  79.1%  80.8%  82.9%  825%  84.5%
1,140 1216 1,165 1,093 1,173 1,091
82.7%  81.9%  83.0%  84.1%  852%  87.3%
45 38 26 23 35

24 18 17 12 17
80.6%  80.3%  82.0%  83.8%  83.7%

1,132 1212 1,160 1,100 1,170
82.1%  81.7%  82.7%  84.7%  85.0%

20 14 12 10

8 11 6 4
81.2%  81.1%  825%  84.1%

1,131 1206 1,163 1,099
82.1%  813%  829%  84.6%

15 8 10

8 6 4
81.8%  81.4%  82.8%

1,134 1210 1,167
82.3%  81.5%  83.2%

7 3

5 3
82.1%  81.7%

1,134 1212
82.3%  81.7%

1,116
9
0.8%

1,027
616
56.0%
1,036
92.8%

377
313
84.1%
1,002
89.8%

2019

1,145

0.3%

1,073
613
53.9%
1,077
94.1%

2020
1,109

0.7%

Note: The fall cohort consists of full-time, AA transfers from the fall semester and the previous summer who continue into the fall. Students
are followed through the end of summer so that each year begins with fall and ends with summer semester. The number re-enrolled is the
number of students from the original fall cohort that were enrolled in the fall, spring or summer semester of the year indicated. The percent
graduated is cumulative. Retention includes the number who re-enrolled plus the graduates of previous years.

34-Students

Florida State University — Office of Institutional Research — ir.fsu.edu





