## Retention & Graduation Rates for Full-Time Transfers

Year		<u>2011</u>	<u>2012</u>	<u>2013</u>	<u>2014</u>	<u>2015</u>	<u>2016</u>	<u>2017</u>	<u>2018</u>	<u>2019</u>	<u>2020</u>
1st	Number Enrolled	1,557	1,378	1,484	1,403	1,299	1,376	1,249	1,116	1,145	1,109
	Total Graduated	17	18	12	10	10	9	12	9	4	8
	Percent Graduated	1.1%	1.3%	0.8%	0.7%	0.8%	0.7%	1.0%	0.8%	0.3%	0.7%
2 <sup>nd</sup>	Number Re-Enrolled	1,369	1,222	1,312	1,258	1,161	1,247	1,135	1,027	1,073	
	Total Graduated	651	595	646	676	644	730	689	616	613	
	Percent Graduated	42.9%	44.5%	44.3%	48.9%	50.3%	53.7%	56.1%	56.0%	53.9%	
	Number Retained	1,386	1,240	1,324	1,268	1,171	1,256	1,147	1,036	1,077	
	Percent Retained	89.0%	90.0%	89.2%	90.4%	90.1%	91.3%	91.8%	92.8%	94.1%	
3rd	Number Re-Enrolled	621	559	583	509	465	457	409	377		
	Total Graduated	456	398	426	385	378	345	311	313		
	Percent Graduated	72.2%	73.4%	73.0%	76.3%	79.4%	78.8%	81.0%	84.1%		
	Number Retained	1,289	1,172	1,240	1,195	1,119	1,196	1,110	1,002		
	Percent Retained	82.8%	85.1%	83.6%	85.2%	86.1%	86.9%	88.9%	89.8%		
4 <sup>th</sup>	Number Re-Enrolled	139	129	132	94	61	89	79			
	Total Graduated	86	76	90	63	45	51	44			
	Percent Graduated	77.7%	78.9%	79.1%	80.8%	82.9%	82.5%	84.5%			
	Number Retained	1,263	1,140	1,216	1,165	1,093	1,173	1,091			
	Percent Retained	81.1%	82.7%	81.9%	83.0%	84.1%	85.2%	87.3%			
5 <sup>th</sup>	Number Re-Enrolled	40	45	38	26	23	35				
	Total Graduated	21	24	18	17	12	17				
	Percent Graduated	79.1%	80.6%	80.3%	82.0%	83.8%	83.7%				
	Number Retained	1,250	1,132	1,212	1,160	1,100	1,170				
	Percent Retained	80.3%	82.1%	81.7%	82.7%	84.7%	85.0%				
$6^{th}$	Number Re-Enrolled	27	20	14	12	10					
	Total Graduated	12	8	11	6	4					
	Percent Graduated	79.8%	81.2%	81.1%	82.5%	84.1%					
	Number Retained	1,258	1,131	1,206	1,163	1,099					
	Percent Retained	80.8%	82.1%	81.3%	82.9%	84.6%					
7th	Number Re-Enrolled	13	15	8	10						
	Total Graduated	9	8	6	4						
	Percent Graduated	80.4%	81.8%	81.4%	82.8%						
	Number Retained	1,256	1,134	1,210	1,167						
	Percent Retained	80.7%	82.3%	81.5%	83.2%						
8 <sup>th</sup>	Number Re-Enrolled	9	7	3							
	Total Graduated	4	5	3							
	Percent Graduated	80.7%	82.1%	81.7%							
	Number Retained	1,261	1,134	1,212							
	Percent Retained	81.0%	82.3%	81.7%							

Note: The fall cohort consists of full-time, AA transfers from the fall semester and the previous summer who continue into the fall. Students are followed through the end of summer so that each year begins with fall and ends with summer semester. The number re-enrolled is the number of students from the original fall cohort that were enrolled in the fall, spring or summer semester of the year indicated. The percent graduated is cumulative. Retention includes the number who re-enrolled plus the graduates of previous years.